covered by this Agreement, shall receive $460$500 per year, for the repair and replacement of 
their clothing, payable quarterly the first payday in April, July and October, and the last payday 
in December. 
(Revised 7-01-1908) 

C. Effective July 1, 2016, the County shall reimburse employees a one-time Weapon Allowance 
of up to five hundred twenty-five ($525.00) to assist in the purchase of a duty weapon or backup 
duty weapon, and associated magazines or speed-loaders.  The weapon purchased shall 
comply with the Washoe County District Attorney’s Office Investigators’ Policy Manual, 109.3 
Authorized Weapons and 109.3.3 Authorized Off-Duty Firearm.

[...]

The value of the old weapon and accessories shall be determined by their 
trade-in value.  The employee shall be responsible for all applicable state and federal taxes. 
(Revised 7-1-97) 

E. Effective July 1, 2016, the County shall reimburse eligible employees a one-time Weapon 
Allowance of up to five hundred twenty-five ($525.00) to be used for the purchase of a duty 
weapon or backup duty weapon, and associated magazines or speed-loaders.  Eligible 
employees shall assure in advance of purchase that the weapon purchased complies with the 
Washoe County District Attorneys’ Office Investigator’s Policy Manual, 109.3 Authorized